7 dollars ($400).
8 (2) If the person has had one (1) violation in the previous one (1)
9 year, a civil penalty of up to eight hundred dollars ($800).

10 (3) If the person has had two (2) violations in the previous one
11 (1) year, a civil penalty of up to one thousand four hundred
12 dollars ($1,400).
13 (4) If the person has had three (3) or more violations in the
14 previous one (1) year, a civil penalty of up to two thousand
15 dollars ($2,000).
16 A person may not be cited more than once every twenty-four (24)
17 hours.
18 (e) Notwithstanding IC 34-28-5-5(c), civil penalties collected